example, if the excess Construction Budget amount over the Allowance is Sixty Thousand 
Dollars ($60,000), City shall nia.ke the following payments: Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000) 
on the date of commencement of construction, Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000) on the same 
day of the next calendar month_, Fourteen Thousand Dollars ($14,000) on the same day of the 
third calendar month, and the final Six Thousand Dollars ($6,000, i.e., the final ten percent) on 
the Final Payment Date. Landlord agrees to use such payments to promptly pay contractors for 
the Leasehold hnprovements, and if amounts needed to pay such contractors is less than the

[...]

City shaD continue as a month-to-month tenant until the tenancy shall be terminated by Landlord 
giving City or City giving Landlord at least thirty (30) days' prior written notice of termination. 
Should City hold over without Landlord's consent, the rent payable by City during the period of 
such holding over shall be one hundred twenty five percent (125%) of the monthly Base Rent in 
effect during the last month of the Term of this Lease for the first sixty (60) days and then 
thereafter shall be two hundred percent (200%) of the monthly Base Rent in effect during the last 
month of the Term of this Lease and such tenancy shall otherwise be on the tenns and conditions